
 

 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Questar 
Gas Company to Increase Distribution 
Non-Gas Rates and Charges and Make Tariff 
Modifications 

)
)
)
)
)
)

 
DOCKET NO. 09-057-16 

 
ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: May 29, 2013 
 
By The Commission:

   On March 11, 2013, the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) 

issued its order on the Utah Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) proposed plan (“Plan”) for 

evaluating the Infrastructure Tracker (“Tracker”) pilot program.  In that order, the Commission 

requested the Division to provide a report to be filed by June 1, 2013, addressing the information 

and issues related to the Tracker since its inception through the 2013 heating season. 

On May 28, 2013, the Division filed a request for an extension of the report 

deadline, noting that Questar Gas Company is preparing additional information to update the 

impact of the Tracker through year-end 2013.  In order to review and analyze the data, the 

Division requests a postponement of the due date of its report to June 17, 2013.  

ORDER 

Based on the foregoing, and for other good cause appearing, the Division’s 

request for extension to file its report by June 17, 2013, is granted. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 29th day of May, 2013. 

        
/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#244312  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 29th day of May, 2013, a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION was served upon the following as indicated 
below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Gregory B. Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
David L. Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos (dex@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn (ghk@pkhlawyers.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 
Bruce Plenk (bplenk@igc.org) 
Law Office of Bruce Plenk 
 
Janee Briesemeister (jbriesemeister@aarp.org) 
AARP 
 
Howard Geller (hgeller@swenergy.org) 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 

By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             _________________________ 
 Administrative Assistant 
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